10-30-00

PATENT BOX ASSIGNMENT 11-08-2000

ey Docket No. ACBI.048.01US

RECORDA



ATENTS ONLY

Name of conveying parties: Hung Pin Kao Xing Yang	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ACLARA Biosciences, Inc. 1288 Pear Avenue Mountain View, CA 94043-1432				
	Additional names/addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No				
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agree [] Other: Execution Date: October 9, 2000 and October 13, 20					
K	he execution date of the application is: Patent No.(s): ached? [] Yes [X] No				
5. Name/address of party to whom all correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: One				
Barbara Rae-Venter, Ph.D. Rae-Venter Law Group, P.C. P.O. Box 60039	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to charge deposit account 18-0020.				
Palo Alto, CA 94306	8. [X] Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 18-0020. A duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached.				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Barbara Rae-Venter, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,750	Date Date				
[X] Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 5					

11/02/2000 HVUONG1 00000067 09660992 02 FC:581 40.00 0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hung Pin Kao, residing at 2124 Promontory Circle, San Ramon, CA 94538, Xing Yang, residing at 1960 California Street, Mountain View, CA 94040 (hereinafter "Inventor") having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

SIDE LIGHT ACTIVATED MICROFLUIDIC CHANNELS

and having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

[X] Attorney Docket No. ACBI.048.01US filed on September 13, 2000;

WHEREAS, ACLARA Biosciences, Inc.(hereinafter "Assignee") having a principal place of business at 1288 Pear Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043, is desirous of acquiring 100% of the right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the letters patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all to whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to Inventor in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Inventor has sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, continuations, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissues and reexaminations, and the letters patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and Inventor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

1

Inventor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, Inventor conveys to Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and Inventor does hereby covenant and agree with Assignee that Inventor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Inventor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining any original, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date: (0/5/00	By:	
	Hung Pin Kao	
STATE OF)	
) ss:	
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of, 20,	hafara ma a Natary Dublia in
and for said county, appeare		
-	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory	
	is subscribed to the foregoing instru	
he/she signed, sealed and de	elivered the instrument as his/her free	and voluntary act for the uses
and purposes therein set fort	h.	
(SEAL)		
	Notary	Signature

Date: 10/13/2000	By:	X.			
(Xii	ng Yang		/	
STATE OF)				
) ss:				
COUNTY OF					
On this					
and for said county, appeared:_					who
is personally known to me/pro	ved to me on the b	asis of satis	factory ev	vidence to	be the same
person whose name is subscrib	bed to the foregoing	g instrument	t, and ack	nowledged	I that he/she
signed, sealed and delivered th	ne instrument as his	/her free an	d voluntai	ry act for	the uses and
purposes therein set forth.					
(SEAL)					
	Notary Signature				